PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| CareFusion 303 (f/k/a Cardinal Health 303) | 03/05/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cardinal Health Technologies | |
|-------------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7690 Cheyenne Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100 | |
| City: | Las Vegas | |
| State/Country: | NEVADA | |
| Postal Code: | 89129 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| | Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|---------------|----------|
| Application Number: | | 11866931 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 4

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 029714-00721

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wilburn L. Chesser

Total Attachments: 1

source=029714-00721-Assignment-1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026527 FRAME: 0193 OF \$40.00 1186693

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF CERTAIN PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment is entered into by and between CareFusion 303, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and located at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, CA 92130 ("CFN303"), and Cardinal Health Technologies, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Nevada and located at 7690 Cheyenne Avenue, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 ("CHT").

WHEREAS, CFN303 was formerly known as Cardinal Health 303 ("CAH303"), and was (at that time) a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cardinal Health Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and located at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017 ("CARDINAL HEALTH");

WHEREAS, at the time CFN303 was known as CAH303, CHT was also a wholly-owned subsidiary of CARDINAL HEALTH;

WHEREAS, at the time CFN303 was known as CAH 303, and as a result of a reorganization of CARDINAL HEALTH's corporate structure, responsibility for the operation of certain businesses and the development of certain technologies relating thereto shifted from CAH303 to CHT; and,

WHEREAS, so that all intellectual property assets relating to the said technologies reside with the business relating thereto, it is desirable to assign certain intellectual property assets from CFN303, formerly known as CAH303, to CHT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CFN303 and CHT agree as follows:

As used herein, the term "APPLICATIONS" shall mean only the following:

US Patent Application Serial No. 11/866,931 filed on 03 October 2007. 1.

CFN303 hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto CHT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS, and to any patent granted therefrom in any country of the world, including any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, and including the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto affix their respective hands as of the date indicated below.

CAREFUSION 303 (f/k/a CARDINAL HEALTH 303) CARDINAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES

RECORDED: 06/30/2011

V/D & General Course

Date:

March 5,7010

Title: VP + Assoc. Gen'l Coul, IP

Date: May 4, 2011